COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC VS, WILLIAM STATON
NO. 55-2019 ED NO. 119-2019 JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: JULY 24,2019 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g 2006.33

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 403

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 3056/ 4
PURCHASER(S): @Ce @—\ Lé\/L’»/ @w—’@p% .
ADDRESS: /

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

2006,

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: s I3~
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 5/ 246,546




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

I Plaintiff

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC VS,

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

123 S. BROAD STREET
SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

Defendant

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. ;

7
_

Wednesday, July 24, 2019
2019CV118

WILLIAM STATON, JR

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 1418 7TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper} $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $72.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc, $1,632.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $285.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $9.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $200.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,670.00
Municipal Costs
Sewer $263.58
Total Municipal Costs $263.58
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $71.75
Total Distribution Costs $71.75
Grand Total: $3,005.33

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sherifi, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)

{2) CountySuite Shontf, Tetposutt Ine,




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET ﬂ - i

VS.

NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § 255,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 200

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE g 24,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 2,39
NOTARY $ /0,60 _
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. 5/634:00
’ 00

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00 _
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 2175
REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20§ 5,62

TOTAL #**#xkkissssoomtoiokisds § S‘LDO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ 263<%
WATER 20§
TOTAL #*#*%ssdskisckripksksss § 9632 \‘3
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ S00.6D
MISC. $
$

-
TOTAL *%%## sk stk §

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$_300S,33




LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, LLC
SUITE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC vs. William R. Staton, Jr.
Columbia County, Court of Commeon Pleas, No, 2019-CV-1 19
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 1418 7th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Date of Sheriff’s Sale: July 24, 2019

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $1,716.46, an Assignment of Bid and two completed Realty
Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to Federal National Mortgage
Association, Granite Park VII, 5600 Granite Pkwy, Plano, TX 75024 in the deed poll.

If you are in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this

matter.
Very truly yours,
Lucy Smith
Legal Assistant
/lsmith

Enclosures



REV-183 EX (2-1%)
' pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Bureau of Individual Taxes
PO Box 280803
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0803

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for instructions.

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.

A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement.
However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, LLC 215-790-1010

Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code
123 S. Broad Street, Suite 1400 Philadelphia PA 19109

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document /  /

Granfor(s)/Lessor{s)
Sheriff of Columbia

Telephone Number:
570-389-5622

Association

Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Federal National Mortgage

Telephone Number:
215-790-1010

Mailing Address

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street

Mailing Address

Granite Park V11, 5600 Granite Pkwy

City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Plano TX 75024
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

1418 7th Avenue Township of Briar Creek

County Schoo} District Tax Parce! Number

Columbia Berwick Area School District 07 -024-064-01,000

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? [1Y HEN

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other consideration

3. Total Consideration

$3,066.46 + (.00 = $3,066.46
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$15,732.00 X 4.41 =%69,378.12

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed
$69,378.12 /100%

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate
100%

1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100%

9 Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

d

OooOm OO OO0

Will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent}

{Estate File Number)

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

Statutory corporate consofidation, merger, or division. {Attach copy of arlicle.)
u Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) Tr

rnment instrumentali

91,193(M(1)(: 12 U.S.C. § 1723a(c)(2).

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

inder a mor

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to

the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Pa% )

A

7

Date

/6 /7//%

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FOWRO'P}-E'RLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN /
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD/THE DEED.

/

N



COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER
RECEIPT

Inv Number: 234296 Invoice Date: 11/25/2019 1:24:47 PM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0101

Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: DAG
SHERIFF

Chg # Charge/ Payment / Fee Description Amount _Inst #/ Inst Date Municipality

1 DEED $71.75 201909311 BRIARCREEK
Grantor - STATON, WILLIAM R -JR 11/25M19 1:24:52 PM TOWNSHIP
Grantee - FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASS0O GRANITE PARK
VIl
Consideration - $3,066.46
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $40.25
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPRCVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst Info: SHERIFF DEED
TOTAL CHARGES $71.75

PAYMENTS
CHECK: 8739 - SHERIFF $71.75
TOTAL PAYMENTS $71.75

AMOUNT DUE $71.75
PAYMENT ON INVQICE ($71.75)
BALANCE DUE CN INVOICE $0.00

Date: Nov 25, 2019 1:30:22 PM Page

1




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

James T. Micklow being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said ,
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 3. 10 & 17, 2019 and that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PEMNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
ALBERT LEE JENSEN, Notary Public
scott Township, Columbia County
My Commission Expires April 21, 2020

AN NOW,..viiieei e e I , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......cccovvevvirininnn for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC
VS.
WILLIAM STATON, JR

Case Number
2019CV119

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/26/2019  11:10 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE STACEY GRIFFITH
HIS POWER OF ATTY, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR WILLIAM STATON, Ji

AT 1418 7TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

MICHAEL TKAGCH, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Taolly 1" Chomlulia

April 26, 2019 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC

TCWN OF BLOOMSBURG. COLUMBIA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 4, 2020

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this L —
26TH day of APRIL , 2019 JM/] (lay,\,@ KQ,[”\,@,OML{;_,)

oyt Attorisy: MCGABE, W, TRERT:SUITE280, PHEAGHLPHIA, PA 19105

EISBERG & CONW,




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC
vs. Case Number
2019CV119

WILLIAM STATON, JR

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/18/2019 11:01 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1418 7TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

et

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

June 18, 20189 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

CARAH JANE KL NJH.‘AN N2TARY PUBLIC

TCWN GFE ;..Lnr‘ f32 Tj IHGiA COUNTY

MY COlRg ST '«":~ 2074 2050

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

18TH day of JUNE . 2019 JM QW /{ﬁﬁ_ﬁmaD

Dlaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY FPC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080, PHIL%DELPHJ’A PA 1910¢

&) CeuntySuite Srenf! Telzuso®s Ino




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC
Case Number

VS,
STATON JR, WILLIAM 2019CV119
SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Details: A " 1
Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill | Zone: )
Manner: < Not Specified > ‘ Expires: Warrant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 07/24/2019 AT 9:00 AM
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Serve To: " ' Final Service: |
Name:  (POSTING) o '~ Served: Personally - Adult In Charge-Other
Primary 1418 TTH AVENUE  Adultin -
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

Phone: . DoB: Relation:

N s Bt T 100
Phone: Deputy: 5 Mileage:

Attorney / Originator: .

Name: ~ MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC Phone:  215-790-1010

Service Attempts:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Aftempt Notes: . |

o |o]~|eid]s

{ONILSOd)

6L1LADELOZ

£0981 Vd MOIMHIg ‘INNIAY HLL 8L¥L

NOILVHIdX3 ON



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
LAUREN M. MOYER, ESQUIRE - ID # 320585
CHELSEA A. NIXON, ESQUIRE —ID # 324130

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC,

Columbia County

L. Court of Common Pleas
Plaintift,

V.

s Number: 2019-CV-119
William R. Staton, Jr.,

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1418 7th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania
18603, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description
of said property being attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner
Name Address

William R. Staton, Jr. 1418 7th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Name

William R. Staton, Jr. 1418 7th Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Address

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein



Chase Rank USA, N.A. 201 North Walnut Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

Chase Bank USA, N.A. ¢/o 436 Seventh Avenue
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Suite 1400
Co., LPA Pittsburgh, PA 15219

. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name - Address
Plaintiff herein

Secretary of Housing and Urban 451 Seventh Street, S.W.
Development Washington, DC 20410

. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

NONE

. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

NONE

. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who

has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

" Name Adadress
Tenants/Occupants 1418 7th Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
~-United States of America - - -Harrisburg Federal-Building & Courthouse.
"c/o United States Attorney for 228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
the Middle District of PA Harrisburg , PA 17108-1754
Domestic Relations of 11 West Main Street

Columbia County Bloomsburg , PA 17815



Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

United States of America
c/o United States Attorney for
the Middle District of PA

United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group

Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania

Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania Department of
Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

35 West Main Street
Basement Level
Bloomsburg , PA 17815

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.
235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton , PA 18503

William Green Federal Building
600 Arch Street, Room 3259
Philadelphia , PA 19106

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8™ Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

P.O. Box 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 171281230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales



Commonwealth Of Department Of Welfare

Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105
United States of America ¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
Atty General of the United 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
States Washington, DC 20530-0001
United States of America U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
c/o Atty General of the United 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
States Washington, DC 20530-0001

8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address

NONE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: W“\ “lﬂ McCABE, WEIS

&C
BY: & q .
[ ]Margaret Ga: Q. ' Andrew L, Markowitz, Esq.
[ ]Christine L. GrahaimEsq. E. Swartz, Esq.
[ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ ] Joseph I. Foley, Esq.

Lauren M. Moyer, Esq. [ ] Chelsea A. Nixon, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Y,LLC

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC v. William R. Staton, Jr.
Columbia County; Number: 2019-CV-119



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, L1.C Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
LAUREN M. MOYER, ESQUIRE - ID # 320589
CHELSEA A. NIXON, ESQUIRE — 1D # 324130

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010 :

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC, Columbia County
L. Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff,
v.
. Number: 2019-CV-119
William R. Staton, Jr.,
Defendant.
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the
7th day of June, 2019, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property
was served on all pertinent lienholder(s) as set forth in Affidavit Pursuant to 3129.1 which is
attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto
and made a part hereof.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED DATE: U l l m,ﬂ

BEFOREMETHI’S| [ oAy McCABE, WEISBERG & -
— E— BY. :
onJ L@ ,zoJ g .. B I —

. - ] Margaret Gairo,\gxg:
/% ,/é&( / M [ ]Christine L. Graharhy
be [ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

NOTARY PUBLIC [\@ Lauren M. Moyer, Esq.

ny E. Swariz, Esq.
oseph L Foley, Esq.
Chelsea A. Nixon, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
3 =N
MICHAEL MOURER,J.gl_ptary Pugr!iry Seal
Philadelphia County
My Cgmmfssion Expires June 10, 2022
ommission Number 1332705

drew -L.--‘Markowitz;‘—ﬁsq; s



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, LL.C
Attorneys for Plaintiff

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19109

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC, Columbia County

Court of C
Plaintiff, ourt of Common Pleas

V.
William R. Staton, Jr., Number: 2019-CV-119

Defendant.

DATE: June 7, 2019

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: William R. Staton, Jr.

PROPERTY: 1418 7th Avenue, Berwick, PA 13603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dﬁelling
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $62,646.68

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at
the Sheriff's Sale on July 24, 2019 at 9:00AM in Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse,
Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments ang
liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend
the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriffnot later than thirty G0
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.

This letter- may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information-obtained will be-used for that purpose.

If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we urge
you to CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GIVE YOU
LEGAL ADVICE -




Name and Address of Sender
McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, LLC
123 S. Broad St., Suite 1400
13:%&@:5 PA 19109

ATm; CHRISTINE SORIANO

Friba

18-101951

ICheck type of mail or service:

3 Adult Signature Required

0 Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery
1 Certified Mail

[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery (COD)

[ Insured Mail

1 Priority Mail

£1 Priority Mail Express
O Regisiered Mail
O Return Receipt for
Merchandise
— [OSigmature-Confimation-—
0 Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

Affix Stamp Here

certificate of mailing or i

USPS Tracking/Article Number

Addressee (Name, Strest, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage

(Extra
Service
Fee)

Handling | Actual Valy

Charge

(if issued as an internatio|"...

- additional copies-of this ¥ %
Postark with Date of Ri.. -

if Registeréa—1-

1 __.m...m us. _uOm.u.bmmvvzﬂzm,.moEmm

I.l‘..!.g

N_%éﬂgﬁw%

[Reverse Mortgage m:b&wmu LLCv. é::ﬁ: R.
Staton, Jr.

[William R. Staton, Jr.
1418 7th Avenue
[Berwick, PA 18603

[Chase Bank USA, N.A.
201 North Walnut Street
[Wilmington, DE 19301

(Chase Bank USA, N.A. ¢/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis
Co., LPA ’

436 Seventh Avenue

Suite 1400

[Pittsburgh, PA 15219

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

451 SEVENTH STREET, 5.W.
(WASHINGTON, DC 20410

[Tenants
1418 7th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

(United States of America

lo/o United States Attorney for the Middle District of PA
[Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse

228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg , PA 17108-1754

[Domestic Relations of Columbia County
11 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg , PA 17815

Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg , PA 17813

[United States of America

lcfo United States Attorney for the Middle District of PA
'William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311

Scranton , PA 18503

10.

United States of America Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group

'Williamn Green Federal Building

600 Arch Street, Room 3259

[Philadelphia , PA 19106
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
BUREAU OF CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
P.O. BOX 2675 .
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

JATTN:-DANRICHARD .

12,

COMMONWEALTH OF PA
INHERITANCE TAX OFFICE
110 NORTH 8TH STREET
SUITE #204
PHILADELPHIA, PA 16107

13.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
DEPARTMENT # 280601

HARRISBURG, PA 17128

14.

IDEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE
TPL CASUALTY UNIT

[ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM
WILLOW QAK BLDG

P.O. BOX 8486

HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

15.

IPA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
LTEN SECTION

PO BOX 280548

HARRISBURG FPA 17128-0548

16.

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

BUREAU.OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

IATTN: SHERIFF’S SALES

17.

COMMONWEALTH OF PA
IDEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
IBUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
IDEPARTMENT 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
IATTN: SHERIFF'S SALES

18.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.(). BOX 2675

EIARRISBURG, PA 17105

19,

UUNITED STATES OF AMERICA C/O

ATTY GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES
[U.S. DEPT OF JUSTICE, ROOM 5111

950 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW
[WASHINGTON, DC 20530-0001

20.

[UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

C/0 ATTY GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES
1J.S. DEPT OF JUSTICE, ROOM 4400

050 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW
[(WASHINGTON, DC 20530-0001
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2019CV119

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will exposge the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 24, 2019
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file |n the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereundef, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, Unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIF OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ANP
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT: ;
BEGINNING AT IRON PIN LOCATED ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF SEVENTH AVENUE, SAID IRON PIN ALSQ BEING
SOUTH 70 DEGREES 30 MINUTES OO SECONDS WEST 105.00 FEET FROM INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY SIDg& OF
SEVENTH AVENUE OF MERCER STREET. THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF SEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH 70
DEGREES 30 MINTUES 00 SECONDS WEST 45.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE ALONG LOT 1883 SOUTH 05 DEGREES
43 MINTUES 00 SECONDS EAST 164.74FEET To AN [RON PIN CORNER LOCATED ALONG NORTHERLY SIDE OF A 15 FRDOT
WDE ALLEY; THENCE. ALONG THE NCRTHERLY SIDE 0B SAID ALLEY NORTH 70 DEGREES 30 MINUTEs oo SECONDS
45,00 FEET TO

AN IRON PIN CORNER; THENCE ALONG OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE FRANK S. FETICH ESTATE LOT|
1861)NORTH 05 43 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 164.74 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7,200 SQUAER FEET OF LAND, THIS DESCRIPnON IS INTENDED TO COVER AND To CONVEY ALL LOT ND.
1882 IN BERWICK LAND AND [IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST BERWICK THE MAP OF WHICH
RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MISCELLANEOUS BOOK PAGE 3685,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1418 7TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX |.D. 07 -02A-064-01,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH sue Fetich, Widow by deed dated December 1 1, 1892 and recorded December 11, 199
Deed Book 520, Page 433, granted and conveyed unto William R. Staten, Jr and Robert H.

Staton, his wife. Robert H. Staton departed this life on October 31, 1999, Ieavmg title vested solely in William R. Staten, Jr. by
operation of law.

:

REAL DEBT: $62,646.68 )
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: WILLIAM R. STATON, JR. ‘
McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, LLC ;
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400 ‘
Philadelphia, PA 19108

PROPERTY ADDRESS:; 1418 7TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-02A-064-01,000

Seized and taken into execution to he sold as the property of WILLIAM STATON, JR in suit of REVERSE
MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC.

# Tajeagofl o



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2018CV113 Pageé 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid ptice or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at {jme of
sale. REMAINING BALANGE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BIB PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SE&IOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resgll the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverablg. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any pction
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will he payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance yritten
notice otherwise, signed hy an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 COLUMBIA CCUNTY, Pennsylvania

s GountySute She ' Teleosoft. ng



To: Page2of2 2019-05-03 15:39:08 (GMT) 15707528479 From. Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

DAJOA "N

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

May 3, 2019

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.O. BOX 380

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING, LLC
VS,

WILLIAM R.STATON, JR.

NO: 2019-CV-119

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #300634 for the property located at 1418
7" Avenue, Rerwick, Pa through September 30, 2019 is $263.58.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

.

Kelly MX'ris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ® Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ¢ Fax: (570) 752-8479




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC
Vs,

Case Number

2019CV119
STATON JR, WILLIAM
SERVICE COVER SHEET
Setvice Details: ' o ‘ ' - B
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce V S Zone: N 55
Expires: L Warrant:

Manner: < Not Specmed >

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 07/24/2019 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve To:
Name: iWILLIAM STATON JR , S

51418 7TH AVENUE
‘BERWICK, PA 18603

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Attorney / Originator;

Name: ~ MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY Pc"'

Final Semce‘

Adult in

> Charge: f)]‘CICQ )
oo P o Ahng. |
HETYa

Deputy: @

Served: Personally Adult In Charg Posted (lther

Phone: 2187901010

(Jf;f/p/ )117

rme: ] 1

Mileage:

Service Atternpts:

pate: 4 /26/14
Time: C[ 25

Mileage: Y ;
Deputy: G j
Service Attempt Notes: :

1. No answer, /_u[f c@m/ ,@f pcm'/

¢7»’£ 4/1//161

2.

3
4
5.
6

WVYITIM “dr NOLVLS

£098L Vd "MOIMY3E ‘DNNIAY HL1L 8L¥l

6L1LADBL0C

NOILVHIdXA ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mm‘

Chie

an, Jr.
Deputy

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC

VS,

‘ Case Number

STATON JR, WILLIAM 2019CV119
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: T - ‘ | . h _
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce S o _ Zone: ) SH
Manner: < Not Specn‘led > ' ‘ Expires: o Warrant: o '
Notes: SALE DATE & TIME 07/24/2019 AT 9 OD AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: . Fma} Service, L ' K
Name: -dUan-M-Rethew- Bg m/,c)( jc )»)&c / Served: Personally Adult in Charge Posted C:ther
Primary ¢ Aduit In

Address: Bemrek—PA"TSG'O—f—\ Charge: ”’” : N €3 ﬂ:}

Phone:  '570-759-2118 QQ'B._:. - Relation: Rece /9 /;om L
ﬁgcefmate 5 co Line j/ # Date: l{ /0’{9 / / 6,‘( . Time: J ok 3cl;'

ress: -
. Bp/z/z//f/f /2,, ST D TG , . N (.

Phone: . Deputy: . Mileage:

Atforney / Gngmator G ; g { 41
Name:  ‘MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PG . Phone: 215790-1010 I

Service Aftempts: ;
Date: 2 /1 4
Time: RN -

Ol e

Mileage: — 1
Deputy: G

Service Attempt Notes: i
1. [,Uf’fl f fe Q’Jo{ftp'j'ﬁ N"’f H’IC’ frq/1 f {) lace, Callt’af I)Oﬁh/'; &07" Ccfn’cf [Ale [
2. i
2 ‘

4,
5

6

W NVOr ‘AYIHLOY

£0921 Vd ‘MOIMNIEG ‘avod HOHNHO NIML 221

61LAD6L0Z
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Timothy T. Chambetlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D.Mordan, Jr.

Chfel)‘r Deputy

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC

V5.

STATON JR, WILLIAM

Case Number
2019CV119

Service Details:. _ i
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner:

Notes:

Serve To:

Name:

Primary

Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address: !

Phone:

<Not Specified >

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

SALE DATE & TIME: 07/24/2019 AT 9.00AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

occupant
1418 TTHAVENUE
'BERWICK, PA 18603

Attorney / Originator: =

Name:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

‘Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

‘Finat Service:

Served:  Personally - Aduit In Charge @(ﬁther

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

pate: ' 4/20/19

Deputy: - (ﬁ

Phone: 2157901010 _

Zone:

Warrant:

Time:

Mileage:

997

=

59

Service Attempt Notes:

2 S P R T

INYdNO20

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMH3E ‘INNIAY HLL 8Lvi

6LLADGLOZ
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC

VS.

Case Number

STATON JR, WILLIAM 2019CV118
SERVICE COVER SHEET ;
Service Details: o ' R :
Category: ‘Real EstateSale Sale N°t'°e o Zone: 55
Manner: < Not Specmed> " N ) u Expires: " Warrant: | _
Notes: .SALE DATE & TIME 07/24/2019 AT 9 00 AM '
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: : ,!.N,h,.ﬁSerViéé o ""\\\ .
Name: iBERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTH Served: Personallwaosted Cther
Primary 1108 FREAS AVENUE Adult In K ¢ // ' ’
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: /

Phone: pos: . Relation: /‘I)CCf’ﬂ/ (& |
Alternate - Date: : g . Time: 937
Phone: Deputy: O . Mifeage:

‘Attorney / Ongmator _ - L .

Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY Pc' | Phone:  215-790-1010
‘Service Attempts:

Date: |

Time:

Mileage: '
Deputy:
Service Attempt Notds: !

1

2

3

4.

5

6

£0981L Vd ‘MOIMHIT "INNIAV SYINL 8011

\3S LNIOr v3d v MOIMyEEd

6LLADG10C

NOILVHIdX3 ON



PRESS*

3185 Lackawa

nna Ave

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 04/25/19

ENTERPRISE

Account;
Name:
Address: PO BOX 380

Telephone: (570) 389-5622

Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY S

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad ID: 1166011 Total A 1.632.00
Description: STATON SALE Ot_a . CO.St 31,
Run Dates: 07/039 to 07/17/19 Amount Paid
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 270 Publication Start  Stop Cpst
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  07/03/1907/17/19 3 $1.63200
SHERIFFS SATE
By Virtua of a Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foredlosure} !
Mo. 2018CV119

Issucd mut of the Court of Commen Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsybania and to me
directed. [ will sxpose the following descnived property at public sale at the Columbia
County Cowrthause m the Town of Blonmshurg, County of Columbia, Cemmonweakth of
Pennmyvania on:

WEDNESDAY. JULY 24. 2019 AT 300 OCLOCK AM.

Al partiesininterast and daimants are further notifiod that a propasad schedulo of
rismbunnnv.ibemﬂalnmaShmﬂ’sOfﬁmnnla'ler!hmhmlaoldaysahnrﬁm
data ofthe sale of any property sold| 1ofth

be made i accordance with the schedufe ten (10} days affaf <aid ﬁir".l. Iliﬂ“
exceptions are flad with the Sherff's Otfice prior thersto.

ALL CERTAIN LOT. PIECE OR OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR
CREEK. COUNTY OF COLUMBLAAND
STATE OF PENNSYLVANLA. BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT IRON PIN LOCATED ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF SEVENTH
AVENLUE, SAID (RON PIN ALSC BEING SOUTH 70 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SEC-
ONDS WEST 105.00 FEET FROMINTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY SICE OF SEv-
ENTH AVENUE OF MERCER STREET. THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF SEV-
ENTH AVENLE SQUTH 70 DEGREES 30 MINTUES 00 SECONDS WEST 45.00 FEET
TO AN [RON PIPE; THENCE ALGNG LOT 1883 SOUTH 0% DEGREES 43 MINTUES 00
SECONDS EAST 164.74FEET To AN IROMN PIN CORNER LOCATED ALONG NORTHER-
LY SIDE OF A 15 FOOTWIDE ALLEY. THENGE. ALONG THE MORTHERLY SIDF OF SAIR
ALLEY NORTH 70 DEGREES 30 MINUTEs 00 SECCNDS 45.00 FEET TO AN RO PIN
CORNER: THENCE ALONG OTHER LANDS NCW CR FORMERLY OF THE FRANK $.
FETICHESTATE (LOT 128 INCRTH DS 42 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 764,74 FEET
TO THE PLACE OF BEGRINING.

CONTAINING 7.200 SOUAER FEET OF LAND, THIS DESCRIPAON 15 INTENDED TO
COVER AND Te CONVEY ALL LOT NO. 1882 IN BERICK L AND AND IMPROVEMENT
COMPANY'S ADDITON TO WEST BERWCK THE MAP OF WHICH RECORDED

1N COLUMBIA COUNTY MISCELLANEOUS BOOK PAGE 366,

BEMNG KNCWN AS: 1418 7TH AVENUE. BERWATK. PENNSYLVANIA 18503

TAX 1D, 07 -02A064-01.000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THERECN ARE: RESIDFNTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PRERISES WHICH sur Fetich, Wiiow by deed dated December 1 1,
1992 and recorded Derember | L 1952 in Deed Book 520, Page 433, granted and con-
veyed unto Wilkam R Siaton, Jr and Aobert M, Staton, his wife. Robert H. Staton depart:
ed this e on Celober 31, 1999, leving titke vesled salely i Wilkam R, Staton. Jr. by
operation of law.

RLALDEBT $62.64568
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTIDN AS THE PROPERTY OF WILLLAM R STATON, JR.

MoCabe, Weisherg & Comway, LLC
123 South Broad Street, Sune 1400
Philadcphva, PA 19109

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1418 7TH AVEMUE, BERWICK, PA 18803
UP/TAX PARCEL NUMEER: 07-02A-064-01.000

Sewzed an taken mto executian to be sold 6s the property of WILLIAM STATON, JR. n
sutt ol REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten { 10}
percent of the bid price or costs openng tid at safe). Minimum payment is to be paid n
cash. certified check o cashier's check at tme of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Arry remaining ameunt of the bid prica s to be paid within c-ght(B} days afterthe
sale i cash, certfied check or cashiers check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FALURE TO
PAY BID PRICE. FARURE TC PAY THE BID PRICE [N ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS ANANCLAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BICDER. DO
NOT BIDUNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WATHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. I the successhl bidder 1ads to pay the hid price as por the above tems.
the Shenff may elct to sither sue the bidder for the balanca dus without aresale of the.
property. o to resell the property at the bidder's risk and mamtan an action agiamst the
biader for breach of cantract. In tha case of default all sums paid by the bidder wil be
considessd forfeted, but vl be applied against oy damaries recoverable The
defautuny indder wil be responsible for any attomey tees incurred by the shenlf m con-
hection with any action aganst the bidder n which the bidder is found lablc for garm-
ages. Fproceads aro pavabla to the Plainti, ﬁepmmedsﬁnd:wihepawblc(o?hn—
trf[ unkess the Colimbia County Sheriffs Otfios receives advance waitten notice ather-
wise, signed by an autharzed representation of the plantiff,

FIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherf!
COLUMBLA COUNTY. Penasyhvania
Amomey for the Prantifl.
MCCAEE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC
PHIL ADFI PHIA, PA 215-730-1010




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mo

tdan, Jr.

Chidf Deputy

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC

Vs,

STATON JR, WILLIAM

Case Number
2019CV119

SERVICE COVER SHEET |
Service Details: , . T _ * j
Category: Real Estate Sale-SaloNotice " zone 57
Manner: < Not Spemfled > o N - Expires: _ : Warrant: |
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 07/24/2019 AT 9:00AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve To: Final Service: : ‘ _
Name: “CQ‘!!.‘Imbla County Tax Ofﬁce Served: Personally A@ ln Char Posted CTher
Primary PO Box 380 Adultin o
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: % erse. -\.‘)\”\EJZH
Phone:  570-389-5649  DOB: Relaton: | ece- |
Alternate V Date: " Time: ] i
Address: N Zg\kc‘l L ‘ LH}%‘
Phone: Deputy: | w . Mileage: :
‘Attorney / Qngmator _ . SA |
Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAYPC ' Phone:  215-790-1010 I
‘Service Attempts; E i
Date: 1 }
Time: - W[
Mileage: !
Deputy: }

Service Attermpt Notes:

(R U i Bl R

2 XYL ALNNOD VIGWANTOD

6LLAD61L02Z

S18.1 Vd 'D3¥NASINOOTE ‘08¢ X049 Od

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

S §

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chigf Deputy

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC
Vs,
STATON JR, WILLIAM

Case Number |
2019CV119

SERVICE COVER SHEET
"s;ervicenétéi:s'- . o T e
Category: Real Estate Sale Saie Notlce S
Manner: ‘< Not Specn‘led > ) V " Expires: B

Notes:  ISALE DATE & TIME: 07/24/2019 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: B Sl e Fmaf Service, -

Name: Domestlc Relat:ons Offlce of Columbla COL Served: Personally Adult In Charge asted Cﬁther

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET g Adult In

Address: '2ND FLOOR . Charge: Lf k—\lbg-‘x\a “\“Qv’r o
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : . - -

Phone: . DOB: i Relation: K;L_)E_.rf_\l_ :

Aternate | Pate: ; \ . \ . . t

Address: ; L HEDNYy V= %{‘

Phone: Deputy: Ly Mileage:

Zone: 55

Warrant:

, l
Attorney/ Ongmator . . e P ' T
Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAYPC  Phone:  215-790-1010 1
Service Attempts: a
Date: ‘
Time: Y‘
Mileage:
Deputy: |
-Service Attempt Notes: :
j

e B ol B A

NOLLYHIdXS ON ¢d 'S3NISNO0T18 "HO071d ANZ ‘13341S NIVIN LSAM |

40O SNOILLVYT13Y JILS3NOa

6LLADGLOZ



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC
3900 Capital City Boulevard
Lansing, Michigan 48906

Plaintiff
V.
William R. Staton, Jr.

1418 7th Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA |

No, AL\ Term 92  ED.
No. Term, A.D.
No. 2019-CV-119 Term, ID.

Defendant
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
TO THE PROTHONOTORY:
Amount Due 5 62.,646.68
Interest from 04/13/19 to §
DATE QF SALE
plus $10.29 per diem thereafter
(Costs to be added)
Total 5
McCABEYWEISBERG ONWAY, LLC

Date: ‘-”\'l | \‘C('
l !

BY:

[ TMergaret w [ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
[ ] Christine L. am, Esq. [ ] Brian T. LaManna, Esq.
[ 1Ann E. Swartz, Esq. [ ]JosephF. Riga, Esq.
[ ]Joseph I. Foley, Esq. [ ] Lauren M. Moyer, Esq.
[ /1 Chelsea A. Nixon, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

NOTE: Please furnish description of Property




No. Term E.D.

No. Term A.D.

No. __2019-CV-119 Term 1.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC

William R. Staton, Jr.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage foreclosure)

Filed:

WEJSBER ONWAY, LLC

airo, Esquir
Andrew L. Markowitz] Esquire

Christine L. Graham, Esquire
Ann E. Swartz, Esquire
Joseph F. Riga, Esquire
Joseph 1. Foley, Esquire
Lauren M. Moyer, Esquire
Chelsea A. Nixon, Esquire
orneys for Plaintiff

= S




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT EEHTMN LAYT, FIECE OR PARCEL OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOTNDED
AND DESCRIBEDT AS FOLLOWS, TGO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN LOCATED ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF SEVENTH
AVENUE, SAIR IRON PIN ALSQ BEING SOUTH 70 PEGREES 36 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
WEST 105,00 FEET FROM THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHEKRLY SIDE OF SEVENTH
AVENUE AND THE WESTERLY SIDE OF MERCER STRELT; THENCE ALONG THE
SOUTHERLY S1DE OF SEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH 70 DEGREES 36 MENUTES 0 SECONDS
WEST 4300 FEET 1O AN JRON PIPE; THENCE ALONG LOT 1883 SOTTH 05 DEGREES 41
MENUTES (0 SECONDS EAST 164.74 FELT TO AN JRON PIN CORNER LOCATED AUONG
THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF A 15 FOOT WIDE ALLEY; THENCE. ALONG THE NORTHERLY
SIDE OF SAID ALLEY NORTH 70 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 4500 FEET TO
AN IRON PIN CORNER; THENCE ALONG OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE
FRARK 8 FETICH ESTATE {LOT 1881} RORTH 05 DEGRYES 43 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
WEST 164,74 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAIRING 7,200 S3QUARE FEET OF LAND, THIS DESCRIFFTION IS INTENDED TO
COVER ANE THIS DEED TG CONVEY ALL OF LOT NO. 1§82 IN THE BERWICK LAND AND
IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST BERWICK, TILE MAP OF WHICH IS
RECORDER IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MISCELLANEQYS BODK §, PAGE 366,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1418 7TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX 1.D. # 07 -02A-064-01,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Sue Fetich, Widow by deed dated December 11, 1992 and recorded
December 11, 1992 in Deed Book 520, Page 433, granted and conveyed unto William R. Staton, Jr and Robert H.
Staton, his wife. Robert H. Staton departed this life on October 31, 1999, leaving title vested solely in William R.
Staton, Jr. by operation of law.

REAL DERT: $62,646.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
WILLIAM R. STATON, JR.

McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, LLC
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109




WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC

Plaintiff

V.

William R. Staton, Ir.

Defendant

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 1418 7th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount Due

Interest from 04/13/19 to DATE OF SALE 3

plus $10.29 per diem thereafter

(Costs to be added)
Total

Dated: 0 q - N' \Qf

(SEAL)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

)

No, A0\ Term D ED.

No. Term A.D.

No. 2019-CV-119 Term .13

WRIT OF EXECUTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

&3

62,646.68

$

Crubans NS

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County Penna,

By: Deputy

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
Mv Com. Ex. 1st Mondav in 2020




No. Term E.D.

No. Term AD.

No. 2019-CV-119 Term I.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC
v.

William R. Staton, Jr.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.
Sat.

McCABE, WEISBE

Q

BY:

& CONWAY, LLC

[ ] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
[ 1Joseph L Foley, Esq.
[#] Chelsea A. Nixon, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

[ T Margaret Ghiro, Esq. [
[ ] Christine L%-sabam,’h/sq. [
[
[

]
]
I
]

Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
Brian T. LaManna, Esq.
Joseph F. Riga, Esq.
Lauren M. Moyer, Esq.




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
LAUREN M. MOYER, ESQUIRE - ID # 320589
CHELSEA A. NIXON, ESQUIRE - ID # 324130

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC, Columbia County

o Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff,

V.

- Number: 2019-CV-119
William R. Staton, Jr.,

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1418 7th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania
18603, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description
of said property being attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name Address

William R. Staton, Jr. 1418 7th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Name Address

William R. Staton, Jr. 1418 7th Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:




Name Address
Plaintiff herein
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address
Plaintiff herein

Secretary of Housing and Urban 451 Seventh Street, S.W.
Development Washington, DC 20410

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address
NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1418 7th Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

United States of America Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
¢/o United States Attorney for 228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

the Middle District of PA Harrisburg , PA 17108-1754

Domestic Relations of 11 West Main Street

Columbia County Bloomsburg , PA 17815




Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

United States of America
¢/o United States Attorney for
the Middle District of PA

United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group

Commeonwealth of
Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania

Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania Department of

Revenue Bureau of Compliance

35 West Main Street
Basement Level
Bloomsburg , PA 17815

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.
235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton , PA 18503

William Green Federal Building
600 Arch Street, Room 3259
Philadelphia , PA 19106

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8™ Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

P.O. Box 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales




Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance

Department of Revenue Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

Commonwealth Of Department Of Welfare
Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

United States of America ¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111

Atty General of the United 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
States Washington, DC 20530-0001
United States of America U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
c/o Atty General of the United 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
States Washington, DC 20530-0001

8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address
NONE
I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are mads
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 4 !\ M| !\q McGZABE, WEIS G & CONWAY, LLC

oy

[ ]Margare Galro Esq. [ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
[ 1Christine,, Grahamy/Esq. [ ] Brian T. LaManna, Esq.
[ ] Ann E. Swartz; Fs5q. [ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq.
[ ]

[ 1Joseph I Foley, Esq. Lauren M. Moyer, Esq.
[ 1] Chelsea A. Nixon, Esq.
Ai'tomeys for Plaintiff

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC v, William R. Staton, Jr,
Columbia County; Number: 2019-CV-119




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, LL.C Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - D # 28009
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
LAUREN M. MOYER, ESQUIRE - ID # 320589
CHELSEA A. NIXON, ESQUIRE - ID # 324130

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC,

Columbia County

L. Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff,

V.
. Number: 2019-CV-119
William R. Staton, Jr., ‘ B
AN - E0 -H S

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1418 7th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania
18603, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description
of said property being attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name Address

William R. Staton, Jr. 1418 7th Avenue y
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Name Address

William R. Staton, Jr. 1418 7th Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:




Name Address
Plaintiff herein
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address
Plaintiff herein

/ Secretary of Housing and Urban 451 Seventh Street, S.W. A
Development Washington, DC 20410

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address
NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
\ Tenants/Occupants 1418 7th Avenue 7(
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

. United States of America Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
c/o United States Attorney for 228 Walnut Street, Ste, 220 /<
the Middle District of PA Harrisburg , PA 17108-1754
Domestic Relations of 11 West Main Street
Columbia County Bloomsburg , PA 17815 x




/ Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse

United States of America
¢/o United States Attorney for
the Middle District of PA

United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group

Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania

Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania Department of

Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Wt Yy, S¥

Basement Level—
Bloomsburg , PA 17815
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton , PA 18503

A

William Green Federal Building
600 Arch Street, Room 3259
Philadelphia , PA 19106

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

X

110 North 8% Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

N

/

Willow Oak Building

P.O. Box 8486 A /

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

NN




Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance

Department of Revenue Department 280946 X v
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

Commonwealth Of Department Of Welfare
Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675 A /
Harrisburg, PA 17105

United States of America c¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111

Atty General of the United 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW X \/
States Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400

c/o Atty General of the United 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

States Washington, DC 20530-0001

8. Name and address of Aftorney of record:
Name Address
NONE
I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 2| }\ 7 !\q McGZABE, WEIS G & NWAY, LLC

. QN

| ] Margareq Gairo, Esq. [ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
[ ]ChristineY,. Graha sq. [ ] Brian T. LaManna, Esq.
[ ]Ann E. Swarfz; Esq. [ ]JosephF. Riga, Esq.

[]

[ ]Joseph L. Foley, Esq. Lauren M. Moyer, Esq.
[ f] Chelsea A. Nixon, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC v. William R. Staton, Jr.
Columbia County; Number; 2019-CV-119




CIVIL ACTION LAW

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
LAUREN M. MOYER, ESQUIRE - ID # 320589
CHELSEA A. NIXON, ESQUIRE - ID # 324130

123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC,

Columbia County
o Court of Common Pleas
Plaintift,
V.
L Number: 2019-CV-119
William R. Staton, Jr.,
Defendant.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

William R. Staton, Jr.
1418 7th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1418 7th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on by 4™ at .00 am in
Sheriff's Office of the Columbia Countf Co@rthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $62,646.68 obtained by Reverse
Mortgage Funding, LLC against the above premises.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:




3.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

The sale will be canceled if you pay to Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, LLC, Esquire af
(215) 790-1010.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask th
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

Ly

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACKE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, LLC,
Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg &
Conway, LLC at (215) 790-1010.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may
bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by th
Sheriff within thirty (30) days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

T




7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET

FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION
ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT
MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED
FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CER’I’M?&’- LOT, PIECT OR PARCEL OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE TOVWNSHIP
OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBLA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLGWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT Ah IR(}H PIN I..[]CA.TEﬁ AIJ}N(" 'I'HE SI}UTHERL? SH?E BI' SE'#%E\TH
ﬁ"EﬁU‘E, A ! d L

SIBE lS‘l"F SAID AI.LEY hﬂR’l’H 0 EIEF‘REES 30 MINUI'ES ap SEC{)NIJS EA.S’I’ 45.0[! FEET Tﬂ
AN TRON PIN CORNER; THENCE ALONG OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE
FRANK 5. TETICH ESTATE (LOT 1831} KORTH 95 BECREES 43 MINUTES 07 SECONDS
WEST 104,74 FEET TO THE PLACE F BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 7,200 SQUARE FEET OF LAND, THIS DESCRIPTION IS INTENDED TO
COVER AND THIS DEED TO CONVEY ALL OF LOT NO. 1882 IN THE BERWICK LAKD AND
IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST BERWICK, TII: MAP OF WHICH IS
RECORDED [N COLUMHBLA COUNTY MISCELLANEOUS EOOK 8, PAGE 266,

'BEING KNOWN AS: 1418 7TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD. #: 07 -02A-064-01,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Sue Fetich, Widow by deed dated December 11, 1992 and recorded
December 11, 1992 in Deed Book 520, Page 433, granted and conveyed unto William R. Staton, Jr and Robert H.
Staton, his wife. Robert H. Staton departed this life on October 31, 1999, leaving title vested solely in William R.
Staton, Jr. by operation of law.

REAL DEBT: $62,646.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
WILLIAM R. STATON, JR.

McCabe, Welsberg & Conway, LLC
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # JOIGED 5SS

DATE RECEIVED 4-18- 2019
DOCKET AND INDEX 2019 Cv 119

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 448 R
#**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Jduddr TiME 48D
POSTING DATE ~J

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK _ Jukby 37
2D WEEK ~ Sul” O~
3RD WEEK :RASG "

e




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2019CV1198

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, [ will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, Gounty
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 24, 2019
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on{file in
the Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, tnless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT IRON PIN LOCATED ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF SEVENTH AVENUE, SAID IRON PIN ALSO BEIN
SOUTH 70 DEGREES 30 MINUTES OO SECONDS WEST 105.00 FEET FROM INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY SIDE
SEVENTH AVENUE OF MERCER STREET. THENCE ALONG THE SCUTHERLY SIDE OF SEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH 70
DEGREES 30 MINTUES 00 SECONDS WEST 45.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE ALONG LOT 1883 SOUTH 05 DEGREES
43 MINTUES 00 SECONDS EAST 164.74FEET To AN IRON PIN CORNER LOCATED ALONG NOGRTHERLY SIDE OF A 15 RCOT
WDE ALLEY; THENCE. ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE 0B SAID ALLEY NORTH 70 DEGREES 30 MINUTES oo SECONDS|45.01
FEET TO
AN IRCN PIN CORNER; THENCE ALONG OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE FRANK S. FETICH ESTATE {LOT|
1881)NORTH 05 43 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 164.74 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

R

CONTAINING 7,200 SQUAER FEET OF LAND, THIS DESCRIPnON IS INTENDED TO COVER AND To CONVEY ALL LOT NC.
1882 IN BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST BERWICK, THE MAP OF WHICH RECORDEL
IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MISCELLANEOUS BOOK PAGE 3686,

BEING KNOWN AS; 1418 7TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX 1.D. 07 -02A-064-01,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH sue Fetich, Widow by deed dated December 1 1, 1992 and recorded December| |, 1992 in
Deed Bock 520, Page 433, granted and conveyed unio William R. Staton, Jr and Robert H.

Staton, his wife. Robert M. Staton departed this life on October 31, 1999, leaving title vested solely in William R. Staton, Jr. by
operation of law.

REAL DEBT: $62,646.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: WILLIAM R. STATON, JR.
McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, LLC

123 Scuth Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19109

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1418 7TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-02A-064-01,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of WILLIAM STATON, JR in suit of REVERSE MORTGAGE
FUNDING LLC.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2018CV119 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price oncosts
{opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8) day§ after
the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAJLURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the gheriﬁ
may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at
the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums
paid by the bidder witl be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any atterney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any Ection

against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written

notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: j .
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintifft, COLUMBIA COUNTY
v.
William R. Staton, Jr.,
Defendant. Number 2019-CV-119

TO:  Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813
SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-
captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
1418 7th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
{(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

William R. Staton, Jr.
1418 7th Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person
of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any
Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale
thereof.

DNWAY, LLC

Date: | ! 1 i\q Mc(ABE, WEISBERG

BY: O
] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.

WG%
[ ]Christine L. a sq ] Brian T. LaManna, Esq,

[
.
[ ]1AnnE. Swartz, Esq. [ JJosephF. Riga, Esq.
[ 1Joseph L. Foley, Esq. [ ]Lauren M. Moyer, Esq.
] Chelsea A. Nixon, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, FIECE OR FARCEL OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF BREAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLYANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBET AS FOLLOWS, TO 'WiT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN LOCATED ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF SEVENTH
AVENUE, SAID IRON PIN ALSO BEING SOUTH 70 PEGREES 30 MINUTES 08 SECONDS
WEST 105,00 FEET FROM THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF SEVENTH
AVENUE AND THE WESTERLY SIDE OF MERCER STREET: THENCE ALONG THE
SOUTHERLY SIDE QF SEVENTH AVENUE 8QUTH 70 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 60 SECONDS
WEST 43.80 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE ALONG LOT 1883 SOUTH 05 DEGEEES 43
MINUTES () SECONDS EAST 164,74 FEEY TO AN IRON PIN CORNER LOCATED ALONG
THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF A 15 FOOT WIDE ALLEY; THENCE. ALONG THE NORTHERLY
SIDE OF SAID ALLEY NORTH 70 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 45.00 FEET TO
AN IRON PIN CORNER: THENCE ALONG OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERYLY OF THE
FRARK S. FETICH ESTATE {LOT 1381} XORTRH 05 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 06 SECONDS
WEST 184, FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7,200 SQUARE FEET ©F LAND, TEIS DESCRIFFION IS INTENDED TO
COVER AND THIS DEED TO CONVEY ALL OF LOT NO. 1582 I THY BERWICK LAND AND
IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST BERWICK, THE MAP OF WHICH IS
RECORDED 1IN COLUMHIA COUNTY MISCELLANEGEF& BOOK 8, PAGE 166,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1418 7TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX1D. #: 07 -02A-064-01,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Sue Fetich, Widow by deed dated December 11, 1992 and recorded
December 11, 1992 in Deed Book 520, Page 433, granted and conveyed unto William R. Staton, Jr and Robert H.

Staton, his wife. Robert H. Staton departed this life on October 31, 1999, leaving title vested solely in William R.
Staton, Jr. by operation of law.

REAL DEBT: $62,646.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
WILLIAM R. STATON, JR.

McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, LLC
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, LL.C Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
LAUREN M. MOYER, ESQUIRE - ID # 320589
CHELSEA A. NIXON, ESQUIRE - ID # 324130

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010

Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC, Columbia County
Plaintiff, Court of Common Pleas
V.
William R. Staton, Jr., Number: 2019-CV-119
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS.
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:
The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendant, William R.
Staton, Jr., is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States, or otherwise within the provisions of the
Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C. §3931; and that the Defendant, William R. Staton, Jr., is over
eighteen (18) years of age, and resides as follows:

William R. Staton, Ir.
1418 7th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

DATE: H‘)I’I!lq

1 McZABE, WEISBER NWAY, LLC
BEFORE ME THIS \ 1 DAY

or _EWVHAIL 2019 BY: Q
L \L\k o L \/ \j‘Ma‘lﬁéretG iro, Es [ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
i 4 [ ]Christine LNGraham,£sq. [ ] Brian T. LaManna, Esq.
NOTARY FUBLIC [ ]1AnnE. Swariz, Esq. [ 1JosephF. Riga, Esq.
[ ]Joseph 1. Foley, Esq. [ ]Lauren M. Moyer, Esq

[ /] Chelsea A. Nixon, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary s.ol
KAITLYN HADDAD, Notary Public
Phlladelphla Counl{“
My Commission Expires Nove 72, 2028
Commission Number 1280402




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

4 Status Report
" Pursnant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

SSN: I

Birth Date:

Last Name: STATON

First Name: WILLIAM

Middle Name: R

Status As Of:  Apr-17-2019
Certificate ID:  97JWMSFYBMHRHOX

Results as of : Apr-17-2019 05:20:01 AM

SCRA 4,11

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date
Active Duty Start Date Agtive Duty End Date Status Sarvice Component
NA NA Nd NA
This respanse reflects the individuals' active duty stalus Based ori the Active Duly Status Date
Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Dale I
Active Duty Start Date Active Duly End Date ) Status Service Compoenant
NA MNA ) Ne NA
This response reflects where the individual left active duty status within 387 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date
T
The Member or His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Dale :
Order Notification Stard Date Order Notification End Date Status Service Companent
NA NA ) Na NA .
This respanse reflects whether the individua! or hi_s!her unit.has recelved early natification to repert for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Serviees (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes infarmation cn a Servicemember or hisher unit receiving notification of future orders to report far Active Duty.

Wkl B

Michael V. Sorrente, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93955



The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD sirangly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (80 USC App. ? 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as
the Saldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1840). DMDC has issuad hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any informaticn indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q133) via this URL: hitps:/fscra.dmdc.osd.mil/fag. xhimi#Q33. 1f you have evidence the person
was on aciive duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. ? 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods legs
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC ? 502(f) for purposes of respanding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs}, Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Resefve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Aclive Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Putlic Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persans on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as dafined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the pericd of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which S8CRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of servike.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have hot
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
axtend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an errenecus certificate to be provided.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, FIECE OR PARCEL OF GROUND SITUATE IR THE TQWNSHIP
OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO "WiT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN LOCATED ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OT SEVENTH
AVENUE, SAID IRON FIN ALSO DFIRG SQUTH 7¢ PEGREES 30 MINUTES 0) SECONDS
WEST 10500 FEET FROM THE INTERSECTION OF THE S0UTHERLY SIDE OF SEVENTH
AVENUE AND THE WESTERLY SIDE OF MERCER STREET; THENCE ALONG THE
SOUTHERLY SIDE GF SEVYENTH AVENUE SOUTH 70 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
WEST 43.00 FEET TQ AN IRON PIPE; THENCE ALONG LOT 1883 SOUTH 05 DEGREES 43
MENUTES 0 SECONDS EAST 164.74 FERT TO AN IRON PIN CORNER LOCATED ALONG
THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF A 15 FOOT WIDE ALLEY; THENCE. ALONG THE NORTHERLY
SIDE OF SAID ALLEY KORTH 70 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 45,00 FEET TO
AN IRON FiN CORNER; THENCE ALONG OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE
FRANK S FETICH ESTATE {(LOT 1331} KORTH 05 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
WEST 144,74 FEET TO) THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7200 SQUA.HE FEET OF LAND, THIS DESCRIPTION IS INTENDED TO
fﬁi}?ﬁﬁﬁ AND THIS DEED TG CﬂNVEY. ALLQFLOT NG 1582 IN THE BERWICK LAND AND
mmﬂwmm* COMPANY'S ADDITIOR TO WEST BERWICK, THE MAP OF WIHCH IS
RECORDED £ COEUMBIA COUNTY MISCELLME(;I%]& BOOQXK 8, PAGE 366.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1418 7TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX LD. #: 07 -02A-064-01,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Sue Fetich, Widow by deed dated December 11, 1992 and recorded
December 11, 1992 in Deed Book 520, Page 433, granted and conveyed unto William R. Staton, Jr and Rebert H.
Staton, his wife. Robert H. Staton departed this life on October 31, 1999, leaving title vested solely in William R.
Staton, Jr. by operation of law.

REAL DEBT: $62,646.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
WILLIAM R. STATON, JR.

McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, LLC
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 12109




LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, LLC
SUITE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

April 16,2019

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Reverse Mortgage Funding, LLC vs. William R. Staton, Jr.
Columbia County, Number 2019-CV-119
Premises: 1418 7th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find 1 copy/ies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P.
3129 relative to the above matter. Kindly serve the defendants in the manner listed below:

Please serve the Notice of Sale upon Defendant(s) as follows:

s  William R, Staton, Jr., 1418 7th Avenue , Berwick, PA 18603

**Kindly post the handbill to the property address: 1418 7th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603.

Vel ly yours,

*

as, Paralegal
McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, LLC

fak

Enclosures



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 15986 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 44252019 12:00:00 AM
Ship to.
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71901140006000156593
Doc Ref #: 2019ED55
Postage §.4200

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 15885 Carrier / service: USRS Server First-Class Mal®
Shipto
OFFICE OF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901 140006000156582

Doc Refl #: 2018EDS5

Postage 5.4200
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

4/25/2019 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 15984 Carrier / service. USPS Server First-Class Mail® 42572019 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DERPARTMENT CF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71801140006000156575
Dec Ref #: 20189ED55
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 15884 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/25/2018 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230

Tracking #: 71801140006000156575
Doc Ref & 2019ED55

Postage 5.4200
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 15983 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mai'® 4/25/2019 12:00:00 AM
Ship to.
COMMONWEALT OF PA DEPT OF WELFARE
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 71901140006000156568
Daoc Ref #: 2019ED55
Postage 5.4200

HARR!SBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 15983 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/25/201912.00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMONWEALT OF PA DEPT OF WELFARE
PO BCX 2675 Tracking &: 71901140006000156568
Doc Ref #: 2019EDSE
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA - 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 15994 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/25/2019 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
UNITED STATES OF AMERIC ATTY GENERAL
. S DEPT COF JUSTICE ROOM 4400 Tracking #: 71901140006000155674
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Doc Ref #: 2019ED5S5
Postage 5.4200

WASHINGTON OC 20530

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 15993 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/25/2019 12.00:00 AM
Ship ta:
ATTY GENERAL OF THE U S U.S. DPET OF JUSTICE ROOM
5111
250 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Tracking #: 71901140006000156667
Doc Ref #: 2019EDSE
Postage 5.4200

WASHINGTON DC 20530

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 15993 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/25/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
ATTY GENERAL OF THE U.S U.S. DPET OF JUSTICE RCOM
5111
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Tracking #. 71901140006000156667
Doc Ref#: 2019ED55
Postage 5.4200

WASHINGTON DC 20530

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 158981 Carrier f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® Ar25(201912:00.00 AM
Ship to:
DEPART OF PUBLIC WELFARE TPL CASUALTY UNIT
WILLOW OAK BUILDING P.O. BOX 8486 Tracking #: 718901140006000156643
Daoc Ref #: 2019EDSS
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page | of 1

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 15881 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® Af25/2019 12:00:00 AM
Ship to
DEPART OF PUBLIC WELFARE TPL CASUALTY UNIT
WILLOW OAK BUSLRING P.O. BOX 8486 Tracking # 71901140006000156643
Doc Ref #: 2019EDSS
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17105

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 15930 Carmier / service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 41252019 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMOCHN OF PENNNA BUREAU OF TAX
INHERITANCE DIVISON
8TH FLOOR STRAWBERRY SQUARE Tracking #: 71901140006000156636

DEPT. 280801

Doc Ref & 2019ED55
Pastage 54200
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 15880 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/25/2019 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMON OF PENNNA BUREAU OF TAX
INHERITANCE DIVISON
8TH FLOOR STRAWBERRY SQUARE Tracking #: 71901140006000156636
DEPT. 280601

Doc Ref #: 2019EDS5
Postage 54200
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 15989 Cartier { service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 412512019 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMOCN OF PENNA INHERITANCE TAX OFFICE
110 NORTH 8TH STREET Tracking #: 71801140006000158629
SUITE #204 Dac Ref #: 2018EDS5
Postage 54200

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 15888 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/25/2018 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:

UNITED STATES AMERICA ATTY FOR MIDDLE DIST

WILLIAM J NEALSON FED BUILDING Tracking #: 71901140006000156612

235 NORTH WASHINGTON AVE SUITE

311

Dac Ref & 201SEDS5
Postage 5.4200
SCRANTON PA 18503

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/25/2019



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 165987 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 41252019 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA MIDDLE DISTRICT
228 WALNUT STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000156605
SUITE 220 Doc Ref #: 2018EDS55
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/25/2019
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g 128 8. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400 , NO. 144870
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PAY: One thousand three hundred fifty and NOA00 T %
| : PATE  04/17/2019 AMOUNT ¢ 350.00 . /&)
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